UNCLASSIFIED

T- . NAVSHIPS 0967-063-2012

Date 1 AUGUST 1974

Technical Manual dated 15 April 1970 for Radio

Receiver R-390A/URR.

☑ THIS CHANGE DOES NOT SUPERSEDE ANY OTHER CHANGE ☐ THIS CHANGE SUPERSEDES

This Interim Change contains information originally published as separate articles in the Electronics Information Bulletin (EIB) 835

The purpose of this Interim Change is to assure that publications drawn from stock, subsequent to publication of this information in the EIB, can be corrected.

Insert this Interim Change immediately behind the front cover and preceding the latest change in effect.

Make pen-and-ink changes as follows:

- 1. Page 3-2, paragraph 3.2.7, line 12: delete "0.5 to 8 MHz" and substitute, "0.5 to 1 MHz."
- /2. Page 3-2, paragraph 3.2.7, line 12: delete "8 to 32 MHz"
 and substitute, "1 to 32 MHz."
- 3. Page 3-5, paragraph 3.2.8, line 3: delete "0.5 to 8 MHz", and substitute, "0.5 to 1 MHz."
- 4. Page 3-5, paragraph 3.2.8, line 4: delete "8 to 32 MHz" and substitute, "1 to 32 MHz."

Record this action on "CHANGE RECORD" page IV of TM NAVSHIPS 0967-063-2010.

☆U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1976-703-002/334

Page 1 (of 1

UNCLASSIFIED

